

**Official**

**Tyne and Wear Fire  
and Rescue Service**



## **FREEDOM OF INFORMATION**

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

**FOI REFERENCE:** FOI 23/24 - 95

**DATE RECEIVED:** 08/06/23

**TITLE / CATEGORY:** HR/Personnel – Whistleblowing

### **REQUEST**

My request relates to how many reports of wrongdoing have been made as Whistle blowing (or termed protected disclosure under legislation)

1. For the year 2020, how many reports of whistle blowing did you receive?
2. For the year 2021, how many reports of whistle blowing did you receive?
3. For the year 2022, how many reports of whistle blowing did you receive?
4. How many serving officers do you currently have?

### **RESPONSE**

We have provided the information requested in fiscal years in line with our reporting.

1. 0 reports in 2020/21
2. 1 reports in 2021/22
3. 4 reports in 2022/23
4. 894 staff

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

**[www.twfire.gov.uk](http://www.twfire.gov.uk)**

